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SR Publication Headline Date Coverage
NO appeared
National Press Release
1 . . . . h Print
The Hindu Business Line Premium Tracker 26"August 2019
2 : : . . h Print
The Hindu Business Line Premium Tracker 19"August 2019
3 Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; o h Print
Pune Satta 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 17"August 2019
4 Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; o h Print
Navrashtra 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 17"August 2019
5 . Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkatg th Print
Power of Voice only 18%keep health as priority: FGILI Study 14"August 2019
6 Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkatg th Print
My Pune Express only 18%keep health as prioritlyGILI Study 14"August 2019
! Banking Frontiers How CorpComm overcomes tough challengeg 14"August 2019 Print
8 Only 14% fathers in Ahmedabad keep health as Print
Navgujarat Samay priority; majority says job affecting family life: 13"August 2019
FGILI Study
9 . . . . h Print
The Hindu Business Line Premium Tracker 12"August 2019
3 - - -
10 Dainik Jagran (INext) Over 62% of f_athe_rs in I__ucknoyv say Job is 12“August 2019 Print
reducing time with family
3 - s -
11 Dainik Jagran Over 62% of f_athe_rs in I__ucknoyv say Jigb 12“August 2019 Print
reducing time with family
12 . Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; o h Print
Sanjvarta 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 12"August 2019
13 Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; o th Print
Pune Metro 18% keephealth as priority: FGILI Study 11"August 2019
14 . . . th Print
Yashobhoomi About 68% people in Mumbai work 6 days a we{ 11"August 2019
3 - - - - -
15 Punyanagari 51% of people in Punt_a busy Wlth work; can't speg 11"August 2019 Print
time with family
5 - - -
16 Dainik Bhaskar Over 62% of f_athe_rs in I__ucknoyv say Job is 11‘“August 2019 Print
reducing time with family
17 Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkatg th Print
Sambad Prabha only 8%keep health as priority: FGILI Study 11"August 2019
18 . Children topmost concern for fathers in Kolkata th Print
Aajkal only 8%keep health as priority: FGILI Study 11"August 2019
19 Only 14% fathers in Ahmedabad keep health as Print
Gujarat Vaibhav priority; majority says job affecting family life: | 11"August 2019
FGILI Study
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20 S Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkatg th Print
Arthik Lipi only 8%keep health as priority: FGILI Study 117August 2019
21 . Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; o h Print
DNA Times 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 10"August 2019
22 Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; o h Print
Pune Herald 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 10"August 2019
23 . Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; o h Print
Rashtrate] 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 10"August2019
24 . Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; o h Print
Katib 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 10"August 2019
25 . Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; o h Print
Vishwadarapan 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 10"August 2019
26 . Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; o h Print
Tarankit 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study | 10 AugUst 2019
27 . Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; o h Print
Kesari 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study | 10"August 2019
28 . Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; o h Print
Navin Sandhya 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study | 10"August 2019
29 Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkatg h Print
Hamara Mahanagar only 8%keep health as prioritFGILI Study 10"August 2019
30 : : . h Print
Outlook Money Armoring your child against all odds 09"August 2019
31 DNA FGILI CMO views 08"August 2019 Print
32 - Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkatg h Print
Dainik Jagran only 8% keep health gwiority: FGILI Study 08"August 2019
33 Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkatg h Print
Prabhat Khabar only 8% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 08"August 2019
34 Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkatg h Print
Samgya only 8% keeghealth as priority: FGILI Study 08"August 2019
35 . Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkatg h Print
Dainik Statesman only 8% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 08"August 2019
36 . Children top most concern for fatherskplkata; h Print
Arthik Dhara only 8% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 08"August 2019
37 Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkatg h Print
Prabhu Rashtra only 8% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 08"August 2019
38 . Over 60% of fathers ihucknow say Job is h Print
Rashtriya Sahara reducing time with family: FGILI study 08"August 2019
39 Only 14% fathers in Ahmedabad keep health as Print
Standard Herald priority; majority says job affecting family life: 08"August 2019
FGILI Study
40 Only 14% fathers in Ahmedabad keep heakfop Print
Jai Hind priority; majority saysqgb affecting family life: 08"August 2019
FGILI Study
41 Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top Print
Rajasthan Patrika priority; majority say job affecting family life: 07"August 2019
FGILI study
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42 Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top Print
Morning News priority; majority say job affecting family life: 07"August 2019
FGILI study
43 : : : h Print
The Echo of India Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkat{ 06"August 2019
44 Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top Print
Dainik Navijyoti priority; majority say job affecting family life: 06"August 2019
FGILI study
45 - . Over 60% of fathers in Lucknow say Job is h Print
Dainik Agj reducing time with familyFGILI study 06"August 2019
46 Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top Print
Dainik Bhaskar priority; majority say job affecting family life: 06"August 2019
FGILI study
47 Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top Print
Daily News priority; majority say job affecting family life: 06"August 2019
FGILI study
48 Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top Print
Samachar Jagat priority; majority say job affecting family life: 06"August 2019
FGILI study
49 The Hindu Business Line Premium Tracker 05"August 2019 Print
50 The Hindu Life insurance term plan premium 05"August 2019 Print
51 Only 14% fathers in Ahmedabad keep health as Print
Free Press Gujarat priority; majority says job affecting family life: | 05"August2019
FGILI Study
> — - -
5 The Economic Times Government shogld prowdg mcentwgs for realty 30"August 2019 Online
boost infra: Jyoti Vaswani
53 i i li
Outlook Money Life Insurers Regord Six Per.Cent Growth In N¢ 21%August 2019 Online
Premium Income: IRDAI
7 - - - -
5 BloombergQuint Private Insurers Qaln From Protection Plans A 14"August 2019 Online
Ulips Stagnate
55 ' li
India Today Why the RBI's repo rate cuts have not (yet) led 13"August 2019 Online
cheaper loans
56 NewsState Only 35 percent people in .DelhiCR have health 10"August 209 Online
insurance, revealed in new research
57 - — F
Livernint.com Indian equities surge on hope government may 09"August 2019 Online
back surcharge on FPIs
0, i i B
58 Money Bhaskar Only 35% peop;lnesijnralljnilgl NCR have health 09"August 2019 Online
59 BES| G{dzA S 2FFAOSNB o6 NEI f 09"August 2019 Online
financial sector
60 UNI India Children top most concern. fo.r ffatthers only 17p 08"August 2019 Online
keep health as priority:study
61 . . Children top most concern for fathers in Delhi; h Online
ThePolicy Times only 17% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 08"August 2019



https://www.bloombergquint.com/bq-blue-exclusive/private-insurers-gain-from-protection-plans-as-ulips-stagnate
https://www.bloombergquint.com/bq-blue-exclusive/private-insurers-gain-from-protection-plans-as-ulips-stagnate
https://www.indiatoday.in/india-today-insight/story/why-rbi-repo-rate-cuts-not-led-to-cheaper-loans-1580210-2019-08-13
https://www.indiatoday.in/india-today-insight/story/why-rbi-repo-rate-cuts-not-led-to-cheaper-loans-1580210-2019-08-13
https://www.newsstate.com/business/personal-finance/only-35-percent-of-people-in-delhi-ncr-have-health-insurance-new-research-reveals-101245.html
https://www.newsstate.com/business/personal-finance/only-35-percent-of-people-in-delhi-ncr-have-health-insurance-new-research-reveals-101245.html
https://www.livemint.com/market/stock-market-news/indian-equities-surge-on-hope-government-may-roll-back-surcharge-on-fpis-1565328091299.html
https://www.livemint.com/market/stock-market-news/indian-equities-surge-on-hope-government-may-roll-back-surcharge-on-fpis-1565328091299.html
https://money.bhaskar.com/news/MON-PERS-INSU-only-35-of-people-in-delhi-ncr-have-health-insurance-1565171847.html
https://money.bhaskar.com/news/MON-PERS-INSU-only-35-of-people-in-delhi-ncr-have-health-insurance-1565171847.html
https://bfsi.eletsonline.com/c-suite-officers-broadening-horizon-of-indias-financial-sector/
https://bfsi.eletsonline.com/c-suite-officers-broadening-horizon-of-indias-financial-sector/
http://www.uniindia.com/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-only-17pc-keep-health-as-priority-study/india/news/1692047.html
http://www.uniindia.com/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-only-17pc-keep-health-as-priority-study/india/news/1692047.html
https://thepolicytimes.com/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-in-delhi-only-17-keep-health-as-priority-fgili-study/
https://thepolicytimes.com/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-in-delhi-only-17-keep-health-as-priority-fgili-study/
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62 i li
Shafagna Children topmost concern _for_ fe}thers, only 17 p 08"August 2019 Online
keep health as priority: Study
63 . ) i Online
The Shillong Times Children topmost concern .for. faTthers, only 17 p 08"August2019 i
keep health as priority: Study
64 . i ; li
The Samikhsya Children top most concern_ fo_r fgthers, only 17p 08"August2019 Online
keep health as priority: Study
65 RBI monetary policy HIGHLIGHTS: Shaktikanta Online
FinancialExpress throws in a surprise, cutsolicy rates by 35 bps; | 07"August2019
repo rate now at 5.40%
66 icy: 'vi Online
TheWeek RBI monetary policy (I:Eljiperts view on 35 bps rg 07”‘August2019 i



https://in.shafaqna.com/EN/AL/893313
https://in.shafaqna.com/EN/AL/893313
http://www.theshillongtimes.com/2019/08/09/children-topmost-concern-for-fathers-only-17-pc-keep-health-as-priority-study/?utm_source=feedburner&utm_medium=feed&utm_campaign=Feed%3A+TheShillongTimes+%28The+Shillong+Times%29
http://www.theshillongtimes.com/2019/08/09/children-topmost-concern-for-fathers-only-17-pc-keep-health-as-priority-study/?utm_source=feedburner&utm_medium=feed&utm_campaign=Feed%3A+TheShillongTimes+%28The+Shillong+Times%29
https://thesamikhsya.com/science-tech/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-only-17pc-keep-health-as-priority-study
https://thesamikhsya.com/science-tech/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-only-17pc-keep-health-as-priority-study
https://www.financialexpress.com/economy/rbi-monetary-policy-live-will-central-bank-cut-rates-for-4th-time-in-a-row/1668567/?
https://www.financialexpress.com/economy/rbi-monetary-policy-live-will-central-bank-cut-rates-for-4th-time-in-a-row/1668567/?
https://www.financialexpress.com/economy/rbi-monetary-policy-live-will-central-bank-cut-rates-for-4th-time-in-a-row/1668567/?
https://www.theweek.in/news/biz-tech/2019/08/07/rbi-monetary-policy-experts-view-on-35-bps-rate-cut.html
https://www.theweek.in/news/biz-tech/2019/08/07/rbi-monetary-policy-experts-view-on-35-bps-rate-cut.html
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Date 26"August 2019
Publication The Hindu Business Line
Headline Premium Tracker

THE#&®= HINDL

BusinessLine

Premium Tracker

Max  Max Annual  Claim

Soms Pl o ) -
(years) (years) (1) ratio (%)
For a 30-yr old male, non-smoker, for sum assured of ¥ 1 crore upto 70 years
Aditya Birla Capital Ultima Term 85 50 10270 96.4
Aegon Life iTerm 100 82 8331 95.7
Aviva Life [Term Smart 80 62 9007 945
Bajaj Allianz eTouch 75 40 14607 92.0
Bharti AXA Flexi Term Plan 85 67 9440 96.9
Canara HSBC OBC Life iSelect 80 40 9491 952
DHFL Pramerica Life Flexi e-Term 75 57 9403 96.6
Edelweiss Tokio Life Zindagi+ 80 62 9206 952
Exide Life Smart Term Plan 75 30 8572 9638
Future Generali Flexi Online Term 75 57 9427 931
HDFC Life Click2Protect 3D Plus life 100 74 12478 97.8
ICICI Prudential iProtect Smart 99 81 12502 97.9
IDBI Federal Life iSurance Flexi Term 80 62 12402 92.0
India First Life e-Term Plan 80 40 8260 89.8
Kotak Life Kotak e-Term Plan 7 51 9558 931
Lic eTerm 75 35 18672 98.0
Max Life Online Term Plan Plus 85 50 10148 983
PNB Met Life Mera Term Plan 99 81 10146 911
Reliance Nippon Life Digi Term 80 40 11012 952
SBI Life eShield New 80 62 15070 96.8
For a 30-yr female, non-smoker, for sum assured of ¥ 1 crore coverage upto 70 years
Aditya Birla Capital Ultima Term 85 50 8733 964
Aegon Life iTerm 100 82 6861 95.7
Aviva Life iTerm Smart 80 62 7741 945
Bajaj Allianz eTouch 75 40 10896 92.0
Bharti AXA Flexi Term Plan 85 67 8260 96.9
Canara HSBC OBC Life iSelect 80 40 8022 952
DHFL Pramerica Life Flexi e-Term 75 57 8025 96.6
Edelweiss Tokio Life Zindagi+ 80 62 7522 91.8
Exide Life Smart Term Plan 75 30 7346 96.8
Future Generali Flexi Online Term 75 57 8184 931
HDFC Life Click2Protect 3D Plus life 100 74 11004 97.8
ICICI Prudential iProtect Smart 99 81 11028 979
1DBI Federal Life Insurance  iSurance Flexi Term 80 62 10136 92.0
India First Life e-Term Plan 80 40 7080 89.8
Kotak Life Kotak e-Term Plan 75 57 8260 93.7
Lc eTerm 75 35 18672 98.0
Max Life Online Term Plan Plus 85 50 7670 98.3
PNB Met Life Mera Term Plan 99 81 8675 911
Reliance Nippon Life Digi Term 80 40 8719 952
SBILife eShield New 80 62 12898 96.8
com and individual
Claim Settlement Ratio- as per IRDAI Report 201

as pér 7-18 :
LIC coverage is up to 65-yr for age group of 30 yr; Exide coverage up to 60-yr for age group of 30-yr
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Date 19"August 2019
Publication The Hindu Business Line
Headline Premium Tracker

® THESC=HINDU

BusinessLine
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Date 17"August 2019
Publication Pune Satta
. Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only 18% keep health
Headline o
priority: FGILI Study
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Date 17"August 2019
Publication Navrashtra
. Children topmost concern for fathers in Pune; only 18% keep health g
Headline .o
priority: FGILI Study
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Date 14"August 2019
Publication Power of Voice
Headline Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; only 18%keep health
priority: FGILI Study

Children top most concern for
fathers in Pune; only 18% keep
health as priority: FGILI Study

Pune(Voice News Service-):- To ensure the
financial security angd future of their families, fathers are
known to most often sacrifice their own well-being. A study
conducted by Future Generali India Life Insurance Com-
pany Limited and Market Xcel - Market Agency Research
in India has found that young fathers in Pune worry about
their health, but it is their child's future that concerns
them the most.

According to the study, only 18% of the fathers in Pune,
are concerned about maintaining their health, while 27%
keep their children’s future as the top most priority. Loss
of family was also major concern for 19% of respon-
dents followed by financial security (15%).
Work-related stress was also a major cause of concern
with nearly 61% of respondents in Pune working 6 days
a week, and 71% working 7-8 hours on an average.
Significantly, half of the respondents in Pune owned
health insurance as against cities like Kolkata, Delhi,
and Lucknow where penetration of health plans was
found to be low (less than 50%).

The pan-india findings revealed that only 19 out of 100
fathers surveyed place their health as the topmost prior-
ity. At the same time, 49 out of 100 fathers are under work
stress most of the times which is taking a toll on their
health.Rakesh Wadhwa, Chief Marketing Officer, Future
Generali India Life Insurance Company commented
“Through this study, we wanted to understand life's pri-
orities of Indian fathers and their health habits. While
health is one of the most talked about subjects in fami-
lies, our fast-paced lifestyle is increasingly taking away
personal time from us. Young fathers who neglect their
health are far more prone to lifestyle diseases and work-
related stress than ever before. As the study indicated,
fathers often end up sacrificing their own health goals
while providing the best for their children. We believe
that health is your trueé wealth and therefore, it should be
prioritised over any other financial geal you may wish to
achieve in life."A sample size of 1319 respondents with
an average age of 35 years was surveyed across seven
cities = Mumbai, Pune, Ahmedabad, Jaipur, Lucknow,
Kolkata, and Delhi NCR, in India. A majority of the people
surveyed had a graduate degree and had a household
income with more than 5 lakh rupees.
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14"August 2019

Publication

My Pune Express

Headline

Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; only 18%keep health

priority: FGILI Study

Pune : To ensure the financial
security and future of their fami-
lies, fathers are known to most
often sacrifice their own well-
being. A study conducted by
Future Generali India Life
Insurance Company Limited and
Market Xcel — Market Agency
Research in India has found that
young fathers in Pune worry about
their health, but it is their child’s
future that concerns them the
most.

According to the study, only
18% of the fathers in Pune, are
concerned about maintaining their
health, while 27% keep their chil-
dren’s future as the top most prior-
ity. Loss of family was also major
concern for 19% of respondents

nildren top most concern for fathers m Pune;

only 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study

followed by financial security
(15%).

The study also revealed that
job was interfering in family life at
frequent intervals and is often a

cause of stress. About 51% of the
respondents in the city said work
has reduced time with family,
while another 40% said that their
work involved a lot of time away
from home.

Work-related stress was also a
major cause of concern with near-
ly 61% of respondents in Pune
working 6 days a week, and 71%

working 7-8 hours on an average.

With  changing lifestyles,
fathers are aware of the impor-
tance of good health but feel they
are not able to do enough about it.
Consequently, they feel fatigued
and tired regularly. Going out on
vacation for 64% and outing with
family and friends for 68%
respondents is the most preferred
solution to overcome work-related
stress in Pune.

Significantly, half of the
respondents in Pune owned health
insurance as against cities like

Kolkata, Delhi, and Lucknow
where penetration of health plans
was found to be low (less than
50%).The pan-India findings
revealed that only 19 out of 100
fathers surveyed place their health
as the topmost priority. At the
same time, 49 out of 100 fathers
are under work stress most of the
times which is taking a toll on
their health.

Rakesh ~ Wadhwa,  Chief
Marketing Officer, Future
Generali India Life Insurance

Company commented "Through

this study, we wanted to under-
stand life’s priorities of Indian
fathers and their health habits.
While health is one of the most
talked about subjects in families,
our fast-paced lifestyle is increas-
ingly taking away personal time
from us.

Young fathers who neglect
their health are far more prone to
lifestyle diseases and work-related
stress than ever before. As the
study indicated, fathers often end
up sacrificing their own health
goals while providing the best for
their children. We believe that
health is your true wealth and
therefore, it should be prioritised
over any other financial goal you
may wish to achieve in life.”
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Date

14"August 2019

Publication

Banking Frontiers

Headline

How CorpComm overcomes tough challenges

' CorpComm

B

BANKING
FRONTIERS

How CorpComm overcomes
tough challenges

Communication with stakeholders - customers, employees, investors
and public at large - is key for any corporate, especially so when itis a

BFS! institution:

or any business to succeed,

communication is an essential tool -

whether it is internal communication
orexternal. It is s question of how well thisis
managed that makes or mars an enterprise’s
effectivencss and reputation. May be the
products and services the enterprise offer
could be the best in the market, maybe it
has several competitive advantages, yet
lack of a cohesive, dear and well planned
corporate communications strategy could
negate all these advantages,

Some of the successful global
corporations have started including
corporate communications teams while
devising business strategies, discussing
major sales plans, or preparing for board

i Such experi ions have
resulted in better impactful corporate
messaging. Getting them involved from the
start can help you avert a potential image
disaster, be it internally or externally.

Three heads of corporate
communications department of Indian
financial services companies discuss the

E = Easy D=Difficult R =Reach C = Convince

Effort required to convince
LESS <P MORE

LESS P MORE
Effort required to reach

primary internal stakeholders,” says

parents (co-borrowers). The team’s

strategies they have and how they provide  he. "Our external customers are media ivities cover | media,

flecti icati hannel both keholders, be it publ gazi and internal i
within the organization and externally. or online mediums, Last but not the least “We fund higher education of Indian
it is our and d taking up 1500+ courses in 2500+

S STAKEHOLDERS
Bajaj Allianz General Insurance, which
has an in-house team handling corporate
communications, handles both internal
and external communications - right from
ideating to strategizing and implementing
communications. According to Nikhil
Bharadwaj, there are 5 stakeholders as far
asthe dep . 1
and potential customers, company partners/
i diaries/ agents, employees, senior
management of the company and media.
“We work closely with senior
management and all departments as

28  Banking Frontiers  August 2019

potential customers, whom we intend to

institutes, across 38+ countries. Hence, our

reach out to with our has to be d for a
A strong relationship and rapport  diverse set of higher education aspirants
with our stakeholders and keeping our ith ized loan solutions. The content

icati J and rel is tailored to reach them with relevant and

plays a key role in communication,”

TARGETS - STUDENTS

For Chandini Schgal, head-Marketing
& Corporate Communications, HDFC
Credila, the company’s key corporate
communications is directed towards
potential and current rs, which

timely information, based on their life cycle
and destination of study,” says she.

TARGETING 4 SEGMENTS

Rakesh Wadwa, CMO, Future Generali
India Life Insurance Company, there
are 4 segments that the corporate

include both stud: (appli ) and

department of the
iy targets - middle class customers,

app
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who know about the company and who
consume both the traditional and digital
media, a prime customer segment, whose
members are people working in MNCs at
senjor positions, media and the underserved
population/ customers, for whom the

company’s brand does not resonate.
Wadwa further explains: “The first

= of s is much p
in the market. They consume both the
traditional and digital media. They talk to
our agents; this customer is easy to reach

and easy to e. All our stakehold
and employees are part of this group.
“The d t of 15 is

difficult to reach out with our traditional
channels. We need proper communication
messaging. We are not the leading brand
as we are the challenger brand: so, the
customer needs to be educated about us.
Therefore our message needs to be right
and in the appropriate language. These
areeasyto ince b they
understand the merits of our product.

“In the case of the underserved
population segment, these customers do
not know about Future group or Generali.
Our presence is limited to metros, mini
metros and category A and B towns. These
customers are difficalt to reach and our
connect is also very much limited”

He explains that the company’s
corporate communication activities are
divided into 2 segments - internal and
external. For the external customers, there
are PR activities and media relations in

5

BANKING
FRONTIERS

Nikhil Bharadwaj explains
how CorpComm in Bajaj
Allianz General Insurance
works with all the stakehoiders
to implement an effective
CorpComm strategy

lized tion

in creating p
by selecting the right platform for the
right audience.

“For employees, there are employ
newsletters and channel wise newsletters

It also serves as an avenue to highlight
individuzals who have performed well, and
thus feeling appreciated amongst peers. It
serves as an i source of motivati
for individuals just starting out or stuck in
some way. This is done through knowledge
sharing of success stories of other agents/
intermediaries.

“For senior management, there are
regular meetings to help us understand
the track on which the company is
headed, giving us a direction to align our
communication. Sharing media updates
about the company and briefing them on
interactions, conferences and other areas
of visibility is also done on a regular basis.
They derive great knowledge into the
industry happenings on a day to day basis
which enables them to take better macro
decisions in their respective lines of work.

“For the media. we offer analysis of the
trends within the company and industry
and share data with journalists, which
will be insightful for their readers. Sharing
important ¥ annou ts,
meeting them regularly and interacting
with them on industry developments
helps in building top of the mind recall
amongst journalists. While the print
media is growing, the digital media is

ini tum on the sidelines.

for internal stakeholders along with

emails that keep them informed about

develop in the v. We try and

mix this up with fun elements as well as
to late what is h

addition to brand advertising and digital
content activities.

Says he: “For the ‘difficult to reach, easy
to convinee' category of customers, digital
media works best because they want to
search about the brand, know about the
brand and want to know people.

“For the easy to reach, easy to convince
category, mass communication works
best, and we use internet for internal
communication with our employees,

. hald md“LL 14, Forone_
to-many communication. we use Google
Hangout, YouTube, Facebook Live, ete”

PERSONALIZED COMMUNICATION
Nikhil Bharadwaj of Bajaj Allianz General

the company to give the
employees an elaborate update. This is
supported by launch activities done in
person or various videos which are shared
with them.

“For pany p s, We
with various partners like banks. agents,
corporates, ete, to distribute our products.
We communicate with these partners
through newsletters giving insights on
what is new in the company, overview of the
industry, message from the leadership team
of the said channel. This communication
helps us strengthen and build a long-
term relationship with our partners. This
communication is a must to increase
stickiness of the partners towards the

P cap PE
throughout

Jlaharat:

I says the always beli

pany, which in insurance is critical.

We constantly tap the changing trends
in both print and digital media and

dingly share inf tion with them,
thus balancing the ion across
all platforms. Ensuring a great amount
of knowledge sharing and training is a
must to build interest, especially in non-

specialist j lists and media |
G tion of i in the subject is the
first step towards building a successful body
of knowledge and of course news.

“For customers, our focus is to identify
ways through which we can reach to them
to increase awareness through various
mediums. One such important tool is
media where we share content, which is
free of any jargon and in small palatable
buckets. This makes it easier for masses to
und: d what i e is and how it
can be beneficial for them. We share articles
for personal finance columns especially in
regional media to reach out to maximum
number of people.” concludes Bharadwaj.
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